WHEREAS, the CITY and CONSULTANT agree to amend the scope of work to the 

Original Agreement as outlined in Exhibit “A” of this Third Amendment; and  

WHEREAS, the CITY agrees to increase the Original Agreement’s total contract 

price in an amount up to one hundred forty-nine thousand eight hundred sixty-eight 

dollars and zero cents ($149,868.00).  

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises, mutual covenants, 

provisions and undertakings contained and for other good and valuable consideration, 

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

[...]

3. That the CITY and CONSULTANT agree to amend the scope of work to the 

Original Agreement as outlined in Exhibit “A” of this Third Amendment.  

4. That the CITY agrees to increase the Original Agreement total contract price 

in an amount up to one hundred forty-nine thousand eight hundred sixty-eight 

dollars and zero cents ($149,868.00).  

5. That except as amended herein, the CITY and CONSULTANT ratify, 

approve and reaffirm the terms of the Original Agreement, First, and Second 

Amendment, and the Original Agreement, First, and Second Amendment shall remain in 

full force and effect, except as amended herein.